# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Luxim Corporation	04/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ceravision Limited
Street Address:	230 Upper Fifth Street
Internal Address:	Sovereign Court
City:	Central Milton Keynes
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	MK9 2 HR

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6922021

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)373-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jennifer.devore@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer R. S. deVore Address Line 1: 2020 K Street NW Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1806 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0000332920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Goutam Patnaik

Total Attachments: 1

500838875

source=6922021 assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0386

**PATENT** 

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND RESERVATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservation of an exclusive license to ASSIGNOR stated in the agreement between the parties dated March 13, 2009 ("AGREEMENT"), Luxim Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1171 Borregas Ave. Sunnyvale, CA 94089 ("ASSIGNOR") assigns to Ceravision Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having company number 03191734 and having a registered office at Sovereign Court, 230 Upper Fifth Street, Central Milton Keynes, England MK9 2 HR ("ASSIGNEE"), its ownership rights to (i) PCT/US01/23745 (now expired) and its national phase patent and applications European Appl. No. 01957305.4, European Appl. No. 05024077.9, Japanese Patent Appl. No. 2002-516811, Chinese Pat. No. 100459023 and Korean Pat. No. 1004601510000; and (ii) U.S. Patent 6,922,021 (collectively, the "ASSIGNED PATENTS"). No other patents or patent applications are assigned. ASSIGNOR specifically does not assign (i) any continuations, divisionals or continuations-in-part of U.S. Patent 6,922,021 or any other U.S. patents or applications other than U.S. Patent 6,922,021 itself; or (ii) PCT/US2004/002532 or PCT/US2005/034446 or any other international applications (other than PCT/US01/2375 itself) or any national phase patents or applications of any of the foregoing.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, and ASSIGNEE hereby grants ASSIGNOR, a worldwide, irrevocable, non-terminable, royalty-free, exclusive license (excluding even ASSIGNEE, and including the right to sublicense) under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to make, have made, use, keep, offer to sell, sell, offer to dispose of, dispose of, import and export products operating at frequencies of 1.99 GHz and below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have each caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

LUXIM CORPORATION	CERAVISION LIMITED
By: Jony Mc Collinson (signature)	By: Radd
	(signature)  Name: MILAN PATEL
Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER	Title: ATTORNEY - IN - FACT
Date: 6 APRIL, 2009	Date: 3 APRIL 2009

PATENT REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 04/20/2009**